CORRECTION #1

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1257512

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15
Name:			Spot Description:
Address 1:			Sec TwpS. R
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate: Zi	p:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:			(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:			County:
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-l	Entry	Workover	Field Name:
			Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	SWD ENHR	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	d3vv	remp. Abu.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee
Cathodic Other (Core,	. Expl., etc.);		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info			If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:			feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Original Comp. Date:			·
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
O constituents at	D		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
CommingledDual Completion			Dewatering method used:
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR			Location of hala disposal in fladica offsite.
☐ GSW			Operator Name:
_			Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East Wes
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I III Approved by: Date:



Operator Name:			Lease Name:			_ Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ving and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Eures, whether shut-in preith final chart(s). Attach	essure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo		
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image		gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.gov	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No			on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	w Used			
		Report all strings set-	conductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement					
Plug Off Zone							
Does the volume of the t	•	n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex submitted to the chemical		Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 and ip question 3) out Page Three o	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug potage of Each Interval Per			cture, Shot, Cemen		Depth
	.,,					,	
TURNO RECORD	Oint.	0.14	D. J. A.	1. 5			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENF	IR. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI Vented	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole		Comp. Cor	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
	ibmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	PARKS 35-1	
Doc ID	1257512	

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG	
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG	
MICROLOG	
QUAD COMBO LOG	
SONIC ARRAY LOG	
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	PARKS 35-1	
Doc ID	1257512	

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	3664	
Toronto	3691	
Lansing	3774	
Iola	3957	
Marmaton	4333	
Pawnee	4484	
Cherokee	4525	
Atoka	4843	
Morrow	4925	
St. Genevieve	5328	
St. Louis	5372	
Spergen	5542	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC	
Well Name	PARKS 35-1	
Doc ID	1257512	

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement	 Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1558	Class C	See Attached
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5641	50/50 Poz	See Attached

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: PARKS 35-1

API/Permit #: 15-187-21302-00-00

Doc ID: 1257512

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	02/26/2015	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	3276	3275
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 43945	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57512



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1243945

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East _ West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
GSW Sigw Sigw GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	·
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I III Approved by: Date:				

KOLAR Document ID: 1243945

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	Ea	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ıt-in pressures, w	hether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to G	Geological Surv	ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		R			New Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECORD	I		
Purpose:		Depth Type of Cement p Bottom		# Sacks Used	# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casi								
Plug Off Zon								
 Did you perform a Does the volume o Was the hydraulic 	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three (,
Date of first Producti Injection:	ion/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			N INTERVAL: Bottom
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom
,	, Submit ACO-18.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:				
. 5213 (1200) 10.	JIEG.			. 30.0.71				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	PARKS 35-1
Doc ID	1243945

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG	
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG	
MICROLOG	
QUAD COMBO LOG	
SONIC ARRAY LOG	
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	PARKS 35-1
Doc ID	1243945

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	3664	
Toronto	3691	
Lansing	3774	
Iola	3957	
Marmaton	4333	
Pawnee	4484	
Cherokee	4525	
Atoka	4843	
Morrow	4925	
St. Genevieve	5328	
St. Louis	5372	
Spergen	5542	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	PARKS 35-1
Doc ID	1243945

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4		Acid- 1000 gals of 15%HCL, 1550 gals of 4%KCL	5432-5436
4	5414-5417 St. Louis		5414-5417

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	PARKS 35-1
Doc ID	1243945

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1558	Class C	595	See Attached
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5641	50/50 Poz	380	See Attached

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061685 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOUTH		EXAS 760	92		SER	VICE POINT:	- (27)
DATE 11-2-14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 40	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Parks	WELL#			1 12	,	3:00am COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW Cir		35-1	LOCATION // 1/95			Stanton	KS
(9.1	ore one)			y west, sour	th into	_	
CONTRACTOR		_ <	Paxon 142	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	214	Surtace	*	-			
	0-19 3-5% 8	T.D	1558 TH 1561.9	_ CEMENT		(a) (b)	
TUBING SIZE	2 18 0	DEF		_ AMOUNT OF	RDERED 350s	Class C,	Expent, None,
DRILL PIPE		DEI			al, 5A51. C, Floseal.		
TOOL		DEF	TH	- the factor, and	- s resurs.		
	000		IMUM	COMMON_		_@	
MEAS. LINE	ana		DE JOINT 44,68	POZMIX _			
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	CSG.	2.85	BBL			_ @	
DISPLACEMENT		96,6	BBL		225K		1,408,00
2101 271021112111		IPMENT	JOP L	_ ASC	Charl 250	_@	10,850,00
	LQU	TIL IATINIA I		Floseal	150 0	@ 1 02	10,850,00 445,50
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENTE	ER Ala	1 0 5		Premium Plus 24	15@ 24.40	5,918,00
	CEMENTI HELPER		do Espinora do Estrada	-SA-51	66 E	@ 17,55	1,158.30
BULK TRUCK	ILLI LIX	Pica	do 25TIONA			_ @	
	ORIVER	Tos	e Calderon	-			
BULK TRUCK		Lane Control	Jos=	_		_@	
# 705-842	ORIVER	Andre	5 Zubia	- HANDLING		@ @	
			5	MILEAGE			
	REN	MARKS:			=	TOTAL	19,539,80
AFE #	35	147				101112	+ your
GL# 8300	1075	-1/			, , SERVI	CE	
Field Office!	Dlys	ses		_ Circul	ating Iron	1	400,00
	J			_ DEPTH OF JO	OB		
1				_ PUMP TRUC			2,213,75
-				_ EXTRA FOO	TAGE LVM 50	200 4,40	220,00
(4VM 50m	마스트 보지	
			~~~		665.87 43		
				Drayna e.	1478,46	@ 2,60	7
CHARGE TO:	Mari	+ En	cau	Derrick Ci	harge 1	,	577.80
			99.	_	0	TOTAL	9566.61
STREET FOR							POTENTAL TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
CITY Ulysse	ST.	ATE	S ZIP 678	30	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	4T
					11	New Yorks Contact No.	
				Non Rota	ties Plug 1	_@ <u>418,60</u>	2 418,60
		verticaries		Men Rotati	y Floot Collor 1	@ 4,440,0	0 460,00
To: Allied Oil &				Buide She	ews 14	_ @ <u>960,0</u>	1.050.00
			nenting equipment	Stop C	Collar 1	@ 56,0	56,00
and furnish ceme				1			
			he above work was of owner agent or			TOTAL	3,424,60
			nd the "GENERAL				
			d on the reverse sid		(If Any)		
I DIVINIO HIND CO	סווועווע	110 11010	. on the reverse stu	~. Τ∩ΤΛΙ ሮ⊔ Λ	RGES 32,8	31.01	
	6.00	71	``	IOIALCIIA	11000		
PRINTED NAME	CARU	1 40	ν				ID IN 30 DAYS
	60			NET=	21,996.	750	
SIGNATURE	12/	^			/		

## ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061649

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092	D. # 20-8651475	SER	VICE POINT:	beral ks
DATE 11-5-14 SEC. TWP. RANGE 40W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 3:42 Pm	JOB FINISH
LEASE Parks WELL# 35.1 LOCATION (1/4565 K)	5 gm les part to		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Ilmiles South to	1872 1 11 1	o on hours	Stanton	Ks
1/2 insert ou	CR 24, Southin	to Intle Sou	<b>3</b> 6	
CONTRACTOR SOLVEN 14C	OWNER		22-034	
TYPE OF JOB Production HOLE SIZE 778 TD 5662				
1.D. 5000	CEMENT		- 4 200 2000	1120 MI
CASING SIZE 572 DEPTH 5645.62.*  TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORE	DERED 3803ks	10/50 for Class	H. 270501,3
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	349500, 10% So	duwn, 5 16/Skg	alsonte, 0.25	16/sk-Rlusial
TOOL DEPTH	6.5% F1-160,	1.290 Depersa	et.	
PRES. MAX 3500 (S) MINIMUM	COMMON		@	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 47.65	POZMIX			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 47.65 Ft	GEL		@	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _		@	
DISPLACEMENT 130 bbls	ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT	Superfish	12 bb/s	@ 58.70	704.40
	Solsopez clas		@ 16.85	6403.00
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Ideas Toto SULL	Grysead	325K5	@ 37.60	1203-20
# 868-541 HELPER Alex Augis	Saff	23 5 ks	@ 26.35	606.05
BULK TRUCK	gilsonte	1900 tt	@ 0.98	1862.00
# 774-744 DRIVER Andres Zulaia	floseal fl-140	95年	_ @ <u>Z.97</u>	282-15
BULK TRUCK	CD-31	160 F	_@_ <i>18.9</i> 0	3024.00
# DRIVER	20 51	07 94	@ <u>/0.30</u> @	659,20
AFE# 35147 SL# 83001075	DEPTH OF JOE	SERVI	CE	5645.0
119 8/14	PUMP TRUCK		3099.25	3099.25
Field Office: Ulysses		. Light Somi	@ 4.40	220.00
	MILEAGE	Heavy Somi		333.00
	MANIFOLD	j	@ 275.00	275.00.
	Hondling Drayage	965.11 ton	_@ <u>2.48</u> @ 2.60	1249,73
CHARGE TO: Merit Energy	Circulating:	Trong	400.00	2509.29
STREET		+1314		8158,3
CITYSTATEZIP		/ -		
CITISTATEZIP	P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	T
*	Guide Shar	1	280:80	280.80
		t(ollar 1	@ 725.40	725.40
	Centralizer		@ 57:33	1146.60
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	Clamp Stop lo	Illar 1	@ 49.14	49,14
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	Top Rubber	glug 1	@ 255.26	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Floor Collar	Non Rotating 1	_@_144000	1440.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		1	TOTAL	3900.20
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If	Any)		1
	TOTAL CHARC	GES	802.52	100
PRINTED NAME EARLY Zim	DISCOUNT _			O IN 30 DAY
57			and a larger transmitter.	
SIGNATURE 4	TAL	t= 17,95	7.69	The state of the s
	/ /5	0 7 1 1 1 /		